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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW
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PHONE (512) 930-1317 - FAX (512) 930-7742 FILING CLERK '

Email: arodriguez@rmrlawfirm.com

November 9, 2005

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Karen Blaschke

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utilities & Districts Section

P.O. Box 13087, MC-153

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Application from the City of Bonham, Certificate of Convenience and Necessity
(CCN) No. 11186, to Obtain Dual Certification with a Portion of CCN No. 12406
from Southwest Fannin County SUD, to Obtain Dual Certification with a Portion of
CCN No. 10170 from White Shed Water Supply Corporation, to Decertify a Portion
of CCN No. 11753 from Bois D’Arc MUD, to Decertify a Portion of CCN No. 10155
from Ravenna Nunnelee Water Supply Corporation and to Amend CCN No. 11186 in
Fannin County; Application No. 35091-C

Application from the City of Bonham to Amend CCN No. 20460 in Fannin County,
Application No. 35092-C

CN: 600435762; RN: 101396349 (water) and 101395853 (sewer)
Dear Ms. Blaschke,

Enclosed with this letter are the following documents, which are in compliance with the
letter received by Ms. Michelle Abrams, dated September 21, 2005:

1. The original plus three (3) copies of the Publisher’s Affidavit from the Fannin
County Special as well as the tear sheet from October 11, 2005, and October 18,
2005, showing the public notice was published are attached.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

NOV 09 2005

Attachments as stated in letter
cc: (w/out attachments)
Mr. Pat Dillon
Mr. Blaine Hinds
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
APPLICATION NO.

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF é&d I

Before me, the,, undersigned a;ﬁhority, on this day personally appeared
. / ¢ La L 3@5@6/

b ]

who being by me duly swom, deposes and says that (s is  the

gw;xpﬁL_MA%‘.&k of the

TITLE

lez?a_num /%%ﬂ 7 ; that said
NAME OF NEWSPAPE

newspaper is regularly published in _&M\ K>Zéik4.% 42{475
7 , >4
County(ies) and generally circulated in (%/JL;A //’M%L

County (Counties), Texas; and that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the

following date(s), to wit: | /%)Z _ﬁ_@( ' / / g / X | %7%
T -
Craio ATty

Newspaper Representéfive's Signature
Subscribed and swom tobeforeme this [ dayof /V/J (mbes 2008, t0 certifywhich

witness my hand and seal of office. @ é/ M /747%\/)
- / ‘

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
REBEKAH GORMAN

NOW Public, State of Texas {gg/b € /(A‘/A 66\) / mm

ommission Expires

April 10, 2009 Print or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires L// /0 /é) 7.

Received Time Oct. 4. 4:24PN
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
APPLICATION NO.,

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF % It

Before me, thc/ undersigned thority, on this day personally appeared

Z MZZL%QAQ‘%

who being by wme duly swom, deposes and says that (he is  the
Leocs aM_M%‘fA of the

TITLE
Cj/g?w /Mﬁ \_Sﬂwj ;thatsaid

NAME OF NEWSPAPER ,
newspaper 15 regularly published in _w,\ . />Z@W 4}(47\@
County(ies) and generally circulated in oY //)M%«L

County (Counties), Texas; and that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the

following date(s), to wit: | } !}')ﬁ& / / d / 5 bé?% v
' ¢ ’ e

Newspaper Representitive's Signature
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 dayof /V il Mbé[ ,2005, to c:rﬁﬁrwﬁich

witniess my hand and seal of office. M/ M Wﬁ
. V.

— Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

REBEKAH GORMAN (2 &b@kg//{ 6{)[ M~

Notary Public, State of Texas
Print or Type Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires
Commission Expires 0// /0 /ﬁ 7 .

April 10, 2009

Received Time Oct. 4. 4:24PM
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RUSSELL, MOORMAN & RODRIGUEZ, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TEXAS HERITAGE PLAZA - 102 WEST MORROW STREET, SUITE 103
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

PHONE (512) 930-1317 » FAX (512) 930-7742
Email: arodriguez@rmrlawfirm.com

November 9, 2005

Vi4 HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Karen Blaschke

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utilities & Districts Section

P.O. Box 13087, MC-153

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Application from the City of Ladonia to Obtain a Sewer Certificate of Convenience
and Necessity (CCN) in Fannin County; Application No. 35094-C

CN: 600481667; RN: pending (sewer)

Dear Ms. Blaschke,

Enclosed with this letter are the following documents and responses, which are in
compliance with the letter received by Ms. Michelle Abrams, dated November 1, 2005:

I will respond using the same numbers contained in her letter:
“1. "There will not be a need for expansion or creation of a new wastewater
_/ treatment plant in order to provide service to the requested area.

2. The requested notices and map have been previously provided on October,
28, 2005.

3. The requested original plus three (3) copies of the Publisher’s Affidavit from
the Fannin County Special as well as the tear sheet from October 11, 2005,
and October 18, 2005, and October 25, 2005, showing the public notice was
published are attached.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. ) T E Y § =
o ) s 'fl o

NOV C 9 2005

Sincer

Attachments as stated in letter
cc: (w/out attachments)
Mr. Pat Dillon
Mr. Leon Hurse
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